PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27709 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2021-2024 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and the Cree LED logo are registered
trademarks of Cree LED.
CLD-CT1268
REV 5 1
C503B-Rxx-030, C503B-Axx-030: 5-mm Round Red & Amber LEDs
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

CLD-CT1268
REV 5 4
ORDER CODE TABLE
Color Viewing
Angle Order Code
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Package Standoff
Min. Max. Color Bin     Min.(nm)    Color Bin     Max.(nm)
Red 30°min
C503B-RCS-CXaYCAA1-030 4180 8200 RA 618 RA 630 Bulk Yes
C503B-RCS-CXaYAAA1-030 4180 6500 RA 618 RA 630 Bulk Yes
C503B-RCS-CYAYBAA1-030 5860 6500 RA 618 RA 630 Bulk Yes
C503B-RCN-CXaYCAA1-030 4180 8200 RA 618 RA 630 Bulk No
C503B-RCN-CXaYAAA1-030 4180 6500 RA 618 RA 630 Bulk No
C503B-RCN-CYAYBAA1-030 5860 6500 RA 618 RA 630 Bulk No
C503B-RCS-CXaYCAA2-030 4180 8200 RA 618 RA 630 Ammo Yes
C503B-RCS-CXaYAAA2-030 4180 6500 RA 618 RA 630 Ammo Yes
C503B-RCS-CYAYBAA2-030 5860 6500 RA 618 RA 630 Ammo Yes
C503B-RCN-CXaYCAA2-030 4180 8200 RA 618 RA 630 Ammo No
C503B-RCN-CXaYAAA2-030 4180 6500 RA 618 RA 630 Ammo No
C503B-RCN-CYAYBAA2-030 5860 6500 RA 618 RA 630 Ammo No
Notes:
• The above kit numbers represent order codes that include multiple intensity-bin and color-bin codes. Only one intensity-bin code and one color-bin
code will be shipped on each bulk. Single intensity-bin code and single color-bin codes will not be orderable.
• Please refer to the HB LED Lamp Reliability Test Standards document for reliability test conditions.
• Please refer to the HB LED Lamp Soldering & Handling document for information about how to use this LED product safely.
C503B-Rxx-030, C503B-Axx-030: 5-mm ROUND RED & AMBER LEDs
© 2021-2024 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and the Cree LED logo are registered
trademarks of Cree LED.
CLD-CT1268
REV 5 5
ORDER CODE TABLE
Color Viewing
Angle Order Code
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Package Standoff
Min. Max. Color Bin     Min.(nm)    Color Bin     Max.(nm)
Amber 30°min
C503B-ACS-CY0Z0251-030 5860 12000 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk Yes
C503B-ACS-CY0Z0341-030 5860 12000 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk Yes
C503B-ACN-CY0Z0251-030 5860 12000 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk No
C503B-ACN-CY0Z0341-030 5860 12000 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk No
C503B-ACS-CY0Z0252-030 5860 12000 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo Yes
C503B-ACS-CY0Z0342-030 5860 12000 A3 587 A4 593 Ammo Yes
C503B-ACN-CY0Z0252-030 5860 12000 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo No
C503B-ACN-CY0Z0342-030 5860 12000 A3 587 A4 593 Ammo No
C503B-ACS-CYAZa251-030 5860 10100 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk Yes
C503B-ACS-CYBZa251-030 6500 10100 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk Yes
C503B-ACS-CYAZa341-030 5860 10100 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk Yes
C503B-ACS-CYBZa341-030 6500 10100 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk Yes
C503B-ACN-CYAZa251-030 5860 10100 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk No
C503B-ACN-CYBZa251-030 6500 10100 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk No
C503B-ACN-CYAZa341-030 5860 10100 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk No
C503B-ACN-CYBZa341-030 6500 10100 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk No
C503B-ACS-CYAZa252-030 5860 10100 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo Yes